
SERVICE & FEE SCHEDULE

Account closed within 90 days $25.00 Interim statement $5.00

Account reconcilement (per hour) $25.00 License plate sticker $9.50

Account research (per hour) $25.00 Money order $3.00

ATM non-Prairie transaction $1.50 Notary for customer FREE

ATM transaction at Prairie terminal /

Allpoint ATM network
FREE Online banking FREE

Balance inquiries FREE
Overdraft continuous after 10 business days

(per day)
$10.00

Bill Pay FREE Overdraft fee per item paid $35.00

Cashier’s check $5.00 Overdraft transfer (per occurrence) $10.00

Check cashing – non-customer $5.00 per $100 Photocopies (per page) $1.00

Check images (each) $1.00 Return deposit item charge $10.00

Coin counting - customer FREE Savings withdrawal over limit (each) $3.00

Coin counting – non-customer $5.00 per $100 Stop payment order $30.00

Collection item $30.00 Telephone transfer $2.00

Debit card replacement $5.00 Telephone transfer by electronic method FREE

Dormant account (per month) $5.00 Temporary checks $5.00 for 12

Fax charge (per page) $1.00 Wire transfer - incoming $10.00

Foreign currency order $25.00 Wire transfer – outgoing $30.00

Foreign deposit item collection $10.00 Wire transfer – international (USD) $50.00

Garnishments/levies/subpoenas $125.00 Zelle payment Free


